
Public Transportation
Schedules

Visit us on the web at 

www.GO-VANGO.com
 E-Mail: VanGO@CharlesCounty.org

Dispatch: 301-609-7917 • Customer Service: 301-934-9305



VanGO Transportation Page 2

Schedule times may vary up to 10 minutes, but the vehicles will not pass or depart designated stops prior 
to the times identified on the timetable. Routes and fares are subject to change. Please visit the website or call 
dispatch at 301-609-7917, to confirm accurate schedule information.

Information contained in this brochure is accurate as of: January 2012

VanGO Fares
All-Day Pass

General Public . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2
Senior/Disabled . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1

One-Way Trip
General Public . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$1
Senior/Disabled . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50

Children age 6 and younger are free when  
accompanied by a responsible individual.

ALL FARES must be paid with exact funds. 

Drivers cannot make change,  
but instead will issue a “CHANGE CARD”  

good for future VanGO rides.

Contents
Schedule Page
301 Connector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-5

Berry Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

Bryans Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7

Business A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8

Business B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9

Charlotte Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10

Indian Head . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11

La Plata . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12

Newburg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13

Nanjemoy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-15

Pinefield . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16

St. Charles A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17

St. Charles B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18

St. Charles C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19

VanGO public transit is administered 
by the Charles County Government 
Department of Community Services. 
This organization is committed to pro-
viding safe and reliable transit and qual-
ity service for Charles County residents. 

In addition to the public transit services 
described in this brochure, VanGO also 
operates specialized transit services for 
senior citizens and individuals with dis-
abilities who are unable to access the 
general public services, and for medical 
assistance recipients who have no other 
means of transportation.

Who to Call
Service Inquires/Dispatch . . . . . 301-609-7917

Customer Service  . . . . . . . . . . . . 301-934-9305

Inclement Weather . . 301-934-9305, ext. 5179

Relay Service TDD . . . . . . . . . . 1-800-735-2258

Website . . . . . . . . . . . . . www.GO-VANGO.com

E-Mail  . . . . . . . . . VanGO@CharlesCounty.org

Holidays
VanGO service holidays are subject to 
change. Please check the VanGO website 
regularly for details.

There is no VanGO service on these 
holidays:

•	 New Years Day
•	 Memorial Day
•	 Thanksgiving Day
•	 Christmas Day

There is limited service on these holidays:

•	 Martin Luther King Day
•	 Independence Day 
•	 Labor Day
•	 Veteran’s Day
•	 Christmas Eve
•	 New Year’s Eve



Dispatch:	301-609-7917	•	Customer	Service:	301-934-9305	 Page	3

General Information
VanGO is a countywide transportation system 
that offers public transportation routes that op-
erate on fixed schedules and more specialized 
transportation services for those persons un-
able to utilize the public transportation system. 
VanGO is administered by the Charles County 
Department of Community Services, but oper-
ated by a private contractor.

To learn more about our services, please visit 
our website, which offers information on VanGO 
budget data, passenger information, promotion-
al items, and more. 

Public Transit
VanGO public transit provides transportation op-
portunities within Charles County and serves sev-
eral desired primary destinations including the 
College of Southern Maryland, St. Charles Towne 
Center Mall, employment locations and medical 
facilities, as well as numerous shopping centers. 

Most routes operate Monday through Saturday 
from 7:00am-10:00pm on hourly schedules. Some 
secondary routes operate Monday through 
Friday with fewer loops throughout the day. 

All schedules can be downloaded from the 
website by going to the “Schedules” section. 
Additionally, schedules can be mailed or ob-
tained on VanGO vehicles, at local libraries or 
community centers throughout the county. 
The schedules are in the form of timetables and 
provide details regarding the service area, ser-
vice days, color identification, designated ve-
hicle stops, and times. Call the Department of 
Community Services, Transportation Division at 
301-934-9305 or 301-870-3388 if you would like to 
have schedules mailed to you.

As can be viewed in the online “Schedules” 
section of the website, VanGO routes cover 
the Waldorf, St. Charles, La Plata, Indian Head, 
Charlotte Hall, Newburg, and Nanjemoy areas. 
In most cases, routes takes less than an hour but 
run in continuous loops throughout the day that 
begin at the top of every hour. Stops along the 
routes are listed on schedules and flag stops may 
be accommodated depending on location. 

VanGO has stops at the Charles County Health 
Department, Charles County Department of 
Social Services, Civista Medical Center, College 
of Southern Maryland, Old Line Centre, and the 
Pembrooke Medical Center, just to name a few.

Passenger Rights & 
Responsibilities
Passengers have the right to travel safely in 
a clean and appropriate atmosphere, and 
to be treated with courtesy and respect. 
Passengers are entitled to a driver who 
maintains control over their vehicle to the 
best of their ability and to vehicles that are 
properly maintained and driven in a safe and 
defensive manner. In return, passengers are 
expected to adhere to the following rules:

•	 Be courteous to and respectful of other 
passengers and drivers.

•	 Do not eat, drink, or smoke while on 
VanGO vehicles.

•	 Do not carry or use alcohol or illegal sub-
stances on VanGO vehicles.

•	 Do not use profanity, offensive language, 
or inappropriate behavior.

•	 Do not litter in the vehicle or at VanGO 
stops and transfer points.

•	 Speak in a reasonable tone and respect 
other passengers.

•	 If seats are available, remain seated while 
the vehicle is in motion. If standing due to 
capacity issues, hold securely to the over-
head grab bar.

•	 Bring only as many items on the vehicle as 
you can carry without assistance; secure 
all carry-on items under your seat or on 
your lap.

•	 Arrive at designated stops or locations 
suitable for flag stops prior to the time 
identified on the schedule.

•	 Alert drivers several stops in advance of 
the location you wish to exit the vehicle; 
exit only after the vehicle has stopped 
completely.

•	 Advise the driver if you require an accom-
modation due to a disability.

•	 VanGO encourages passengers to use 
seatbelts.

Riding VanGO is a privilege. Violation of any 
rule may result in punitive action up to and 
including termination of VanGO services. 
Any criminal acts occurring on or to VanGO 
vehicles, drivers, or staff will be prosecuted 
to the fullest extent of the law.



VanGO Transportation Page 4

Monday through Saturday 1st Hour Bus Stops Every Last Hour
Waldorf to La Plata

Waldorf Transfer Point DEPARTURE 07:00 AM 30 minutes until 05:00 PM

Route 301 S & Billingsley Rd 07:04 AM 30 minutes until 05:04 PM

SMECO on Rt 301 S 07:05 AM 30 minutes until 05:05 PM

Charles County Health Department 07:07 AM 30 minutes until 05:07 PM

Route 301 S & Marshall Corner Rd (Shell) 07:09 AM 30 minutes until 05:09 PM

White Plains Livestock Farm 07:09 AM 30 minutes until 05:09 PM

White Plains Mobile Home Park 07:10 AM 30 minutes until 05:10 PM

Southern Maryland Christian Academy 07:11 AM 30 minutes until 05:11 PM

College Of Southern Maryland 07:17 AM 30 minutes until 05:17 PM

Washington Ave & Rosewick Rd 07:24 AM 30 minutes until 05:24 PM

Heritage Green Pkwy & Lelia Ct 07:25 AM 30 minutes until 05:25 PM

La Plata Transfer Point ARRIVAL 07:26 AM 30 minutes until 05:26 PM

La Plata to Waldorf

La Plata Transfer Point DEPARTURE 07:30 AM 30 minutes until 05:30 PM

Heritage Green Pkwy & Lelia Court 07:31 AM 30 minutes until 05:31 PM

Washington Ave & Rosewick Rd 07:33 AM 30 minutes until 05:33 PM

Rt 301 N & Hickory Ln 07:35 AM 30 minutes until 05:35 PM

Andrew’s Auto Parts 07:36 AM 30 minutes until 05:36 PM

Jimmie’s Liquors 07:37 AM 30 minutes until 05:37 PM

Charles County Health Department 07:40 AM 30 minutes until 05:40 PM

Rt 301 N & Demarr Rd 07:42 AM 30 minutes until 05:42 PM

JRJ Income Tax Building 07:43 AM 30 minutes until 05:43 PM

Route 301 N (Crackel Barrel/Carraba’s) 07:44 AM 30 minutes until 05:44 PM

St Charles Towne Center Mall 07:48 AM 30 minutes until 05:48 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point ARRIVAL 07:51 AM 30 minutes until 05:51 PM

Holiday Service
The last loop on designated holidays departs at:

•	 La Plata Transfer Point at 5:30 PM and operates by request only
•	 Waldorf Transfer Point at 6:00 PM and operates by request only

301 CONNECTOR 



Dispatch:	301-609-7917	•	Customer	Service:	301-934-9305	 Page	5

Monday through Saturday 1st Hour Bus Stops Every Last Hour
Waldorf to La Plata

Waldorf Transfer Point DEPARTURE 06:00 PM 60 minutes until 09:00 PM

Route 301 S & Billingsley Rd 06:04 PM 60 minutes until 09:04 PM

SMECO on Rt 301 S 06:05 PM 60 minutes until 09:05 PM

Charles County Health Department 06:07 PM 60 minutes until 09:07 PM

Route 301 S & Marshall Corner Rd (Shell) 06:09 PM 60 minutes until 09:09 PM

White Plains Livestock Farm 06:09 PM 60 minutes until 09:09 PM

White Plains Mobile Home Park 06:10 PM 60 minutes until 09:10 PM

Southern Maryland Christian Academy 06:11 PM 60 minutes until 09:11 PM

College Of Southern Maryland 06:17 PM 60 minutes until 09:17 PM

Washington Ave & Rosewick Rd 06:24 PM 60 minutes until 09:24 PM

Heritage Green Pkwy & Lelia Ct 06:25 PM 60 minutes until 09:25 PM

La Plata Transfer Point ARRIVAL 06:26 PM 60 minutes until 09:26 PM

La Plata to Waldorf

La Plata Transfer Point DEPARTURE 06:30 PM 60 minutes until 09:30 PM

Heritage Green Pkwy & Lelia Court 06:31 PM 60 minutes until 09:31 PM

Washington Ave & Rosewick Rd 06:33 PM 60 minutes until 09:33 PM

Rt 301 N & Hickory Ln 06:35 PM 60 minutes until 09:35 PM

Andrew’s Auto Parts 06:36 PM 60 minutes until 09:36 PM

Jimmie’s Liquors 06:37 PM 60 minutes until 09:37 PM

Charles County Health Department 06:40 PM 60 minutes until 09:40 PM

Rt 301 N & Demarr Rd 06:42 PM 60 minutes until 09:42 PM

JRJ Income Tax Building 06:43 PM 60 minutes until 09:43 PM

Route 301 N (Crackel Barrel/Carraba’s) 06:44 PM 60 minutes until 09:44 PM

St Charles Towne Center Mall 06:48 PM 60 minutes until 09:48 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point ARRIVAL 06:51 PM 60 minutes until 09:51 PM

Holiday Service
The last loop on designated holidays departs at:

•	 La Plata Transfer Point at 5:30 PM and operates by request only
•	 Waldorf Transfer Point at 6:00 PM and operates by request only

301 CONNECTOR (EVENING SERVICE)



VanGO Transportation Page 6

BERRY ROAD
Monday through Saturday 1st Hour Bus Stops Every Last Hour

Berry Road

Waldorf Transfer Point DEPARTURE 07:00 AM hour on the hour until 08:00 PM

Mall Circle (Toys "R" Us) 07:02 AM 2 minutes after the hour until 08:02 PM

Waldorf Marketplace 07:06 AM 6 minutes after the hour until 08:06 PM

Berry Rd & Trumpeter Ct 07:09 AM 9 minutes after the hour until 08:09 PM

Berry Rd & Buttonbush Dr 07:10 AM 10 minutes after the hour until 08:10 PM

Berry Rd & Greenwood Rd 07:10 AM 10 minutes after the hour until 08:10 PM

Berry Rd & Westwood Dr 07:11 AM 11 minutes after the hour until 08:11 PM

Berry Rd & Community Dr 07:12 AM 12 minutes after the hour until 08:12 PM

Berry Rd & Greenmont Dr 07:12 AM 12 minutes after the hour until 08:12 PM

Berry Rd & Ironwood Dr 07:13 AM 13 minutes after the hour until 08:13 PM

Berry Rd & Briarwood Dr 07:13 AM 13 minutes after the hour until 08:13 PM

Berry Rd & Cassidy St 07:14 AM 14 minutes after the hour until 08:14 PM

Berry Rd & Sharperville Pl 07:14 AM 14 minutes after the hour until 08:14 PM

Berry Rd & Bensville Rd 07:16 AM 16 minutes after the hour until 08:16 PM

Bensville Rd & Laurel Branch Dr 07:18 AM 18 minutes after the hour until 08:18 PM

Bensville Rd & Grey Run Dr 07:20 AM 20 minutes after the hour until 08:20 PM

Berry Rd & Mill Hill Rd 07:23 AM 23 minutes after the hour until 08:23 PM

Mill Hill Rd & Homecoming Dr 07:25 AM 25 minutes after the hour until 08:25 PM

North Point Complex 07:27 AM 27 minutes after the hour until 08:27 PM

Lexington Rd & Montpelier Dr 07:30 AM 30 minutes after the hour until 08:30 PM

Davis Rd & Bunker Hill Rd 07:32 AM 32 minutes after the hour until 08:32 PM

Berry Rd & McDaniel Rd 07:33 AM 33 minutes after the hour until 08:33 PM

Berry Rd & Kanegis Dr 07:34 AM 34 minutes after the hour until 08:34 PM

Berry Rd & Leyton Ct 07:35 AM 35 minutes after the hour until 08:35 PM

Berry Rd & Ashford Dr 07:36 AM 36 minutes after the hour until 08:36 PM

Berry Rd & Streamview Dr 07:36 AM 36 minutes after the hour until 08:36 PM

Berry Rd & Sun Valley Dr 07:37 AM 37 minutes after the hour until 08:37 PM

Berry Rd & Stavors Rd 07:38 AM 38 minutes after the hour until 08:38 PM

Berry Rd & Chestnut Dr 07:39 AM 39 minutes after the hour until 08:39 PM

Berry Rd & Western Pkwy (WaWa) 07:40 AM 40 minutes after the hour until 08:40 PM

Waldorf Marketplace (Kincaid Furniture) 07:42 AM 42 minutes after the hour until 08:42 PM

Western Pkwy & Millbrooke Ct 07:43 AM 43 minutes after the hour until 08:43 PM

St Charles Professional Building 07:45 AM 45 minutes after the hour until 08:45 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point 07:47 AM 47 minutes after the hour until 08:47 PM

Holiday Service
The last loop on designated holidays departs at:

•	 La Plata Transfer Point at 5:30 PM and operates by request only
•	 Waldorf Transfer Point at 6:00 PM and operates by request only



Dispatch:	301-609-7917	•	Customer	Service:	301-934-9305	 Page	7

BRYANS ROAD
Monday through Saturday 1st Hour Bus Stops Every Last Hour

La Plata to Bryans Road

La Plata Transfer DEPARTURE 07:30 AM every 2 hours until 05:30 PM

Rt 301 N & Rosewick Rd 07:32 AM every 2 hours until 05:32 PM

College Of Southern Maryland 07:37 AM every 2 hours until 05:37 PM

Mitchell Rd & Hawthorne Rd 07:41 AM every 2 hours until 05:41 PM

Hawthorne Rd & Marshall Corner Rd 07:43 AM every 2 hours until 05:43 PM

McDonough High School 07:44 AM every 2 hours until 05:44 PM

Robert Stethem Education Center 07:46 AM every 2 hours until 05:46 PM

Marshall Corner Rd & Pomfret Rd 07:47 AM every 2 hours until 05:47 PM

Pomfret Rd & Preston Ln 07:48 AM every 2 hours until 05:48 PM

Pomfret Rd & Livingston Rd 07:53 AM every 2 hours until 05:53 PM

Rt 210 S & Marshall Hall Rd (McDonalds) 07:55 AM every 2 hours until 05:55 PM

Marshall Hall Rd & Arbor Ln 07:58 AM every 2 hours until 05:58 PM

Bryans Road Shopping Center 08:02 AM every 2 hours until 06:02 PM

Hampton Court 08:02 AM every 2 hours until 06:02 PM

Livingston Rd (Shell Gas Station) 08:04 AM every 2 hours until 06:04 PM

Henson Community Center 08:06 AM every 2 hours until 06:06 PM

Livingston Rd & Pomfret Rd 08:07 AM every 2 hours until 06:07 PM

Pomfret Rd & Preston Ln 08:11 AM every 2 hours until 06:11 PM

Pomfret Rd & Marshall Corner Rd 08:12 AM every 2 hours until 06:12 PM

Marshall Corner Rd & Hawthorne Rd 08:18 AM every 2 hours until 06:18 PM

La Plata Transfer Point ARRIVAL 08:21 AM every 2 hours until 06:21 PM

Holiday Service
Last loop on designated holidays departs Waldorf transfer point at 6:00 PM, and operates by request only.



VanGO Transportation Page 8

BUSINESS A
Monday through Saturday 1st Hour Bus Stops Every Last Hour

Route 5 (Leonardtown Rd)

Waldorf Transfer Point DEPARTURE 07:30 AM half hour until 07:30 PM

Industrial Park  Dr & Copley Ave 07:34 AM 34 minutes after the hour until 07:34 PM

Industrial Park  Dr & Irongate Dr 07:37 AM 37 minutes after the hour until 07:37 PM

MVA 07:38 AM 38 minutes after the hour until 07:38 PM

Post Office Rd & Henry Ford Cir 07:40 AM 40 minutes after the hour until 07:40 PM

Cenna Center 07:40 AM 40 minutes after the hour until 07:40 PM

New Post Professional Building 07:41 AM 41 minutes after the hour until 07:41 PM

Hanson Community Center 07:43 AM 43 minutes after the hour until 07:43 PM

Ryon Court 07:44 AM 44 minutes after the hour until 07:44 PM

Waldorf Astor 07:47 AM 47 minutes after the hour until 07:47 PM

Jaycees Apartments 07:48 AM 48 minutes after the hour until 07:48 PM

Old Line Center 07:50 AM 50 minutes after the hour until 07:50 PM

Thomas Stone High School 07:53 AM 53 minutes after the hour until 07:53 PM

Mattawoman-Beantown Park and Ride 07:56 AM 56 minutes after the hour until 07:56 PM

Mattawoman-Beantown Rd & Indian Ln 07:59 AM 59 minutes after the hour until 07:59 PM

Pinefield South Shopping Center 08:02 AM 2 minutes after the hour until 08:02 PM

Mattawoman-Beantown Rd &  
Council Oak Dr

08:04 AM 4 minutes after the hour until 08:04 PM

Mattawoman-Beantown Rd &  
Idlewood Park Rd

08:05 AM 5 minutes after the hour until 08:05 PM

St Charles Pkwy & Northgate Pl 07:06 AM 6 minutes after the hour until 08:06 PM

St Charles Pkwy & St Marks Dr 07:08 AM 8 minutes after the hour until 08:08 PM

St Charles Pkwy & Gallery Pl 07:09 AM 8 minutes after the hour until 08:09 PM

Post Office Rd & October Pl 07:10 AM 9 minutes after the hour until 08:10 PM

Huntington Cir & Light Arms Pl 07:11 AM 10  minutes after the hour until 08:11 PM

Huntington Cir & Heathcote Rd 07:12 AM 10 minutes after the hour until 08:12 PM

Huntington Cir & Post Office Rd 07:12 AM 12 minutes after the hour until 08:12 PM

MVA 07:14 AM 14 minutes after the hour until 08:14 PM

Industrial Park Dr & Rockefeller Ct 07:16 AM 15 minutes after the hour until 08:16 PM

Industrial Park Dr & Copley Ave 07:17 AM 17 minutes after the hour until 08:17 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point ARRIVAL 07:19 AM 19 minutes after the hour until 08:19 PM

Holiday Service
Last loop on designated holidays departs Waldorf transfer point at 6:00 PM, and operates by request only.



Dispatch:	301-609-7917	•	Customer	Service:	301-934-9305	 Page	9

BUSINESS B
Monday through Saturday 1st Hour Bus Stops Every Last Hour

Route 301 (Crain Highway)

Waldorf Transfer Point DEPARTURE 07:30 AM 30 minutes after the hour until 06:30 PM

St. Charles Towne Center Mall 07:33 AM 33 minutes after the hour until 06:33 PM

Victoria Park Apartments 07:34 AM 34 minutes after the hour until 06:34 PM

Waldorf Market Place (AC Moore) 07:38 AM 38 minutes after the hour until 06:38 PM

Charles County Plaza (Gold's Gym) 07:41 AM 41 minutes after the hour until 06:41 PM

Shoppers World 07:44 AM 44 minutes after the hour until 06:44 PM

Waldorf Jaycees Building 07:47 AM 47 minutes after the hour until 06:47 PM

VFW Rd & Old Washington Rd 07:49 AM 50 minutes after the hour until 06:49 PM

Kenwood Building 07:51 AM 49 minutes after the hour until 06:51 PM

Golden Corral 07:52 AM 50 minutes after the hour until 06:52 PM

Smallwood Building 07:53 AM 51 minutes after the hour until 06:53 PM

Wal Mart 07:55 AM 53 minutes after the hour until 06:55 PM

Business Park Dr 07:59 AM 57 minutes after the hour until 06:59 PM

Festival at Waldorf 08:02 AM Every hour on the hour until 07:02 PM

Charles County Plaza (Giant) 08:05 AM 3 minutes after the hour until 07:05 PM

Waldorf Marketplace (Home Goods) 08:08 AM 6 minutes after the hour until 07:08 PM

Western Pkwy & Millbrook Ct 08:10 AM 8 minutes after the hour until 07:10 PM

Victoria Park Apts 08:13 AM 11 minutes after the hour until 07:13 PM

St Charles Professional Building 08:15 AM 13 minutes after the hour until 07:15 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point ARRIVAL 08:17 AM 15 minutes after the hour until 07:17 PM



VanGO Transportation Page 10

CHARLOTTE HALL
Monday through Saturday 1st Hour Bus Stops Every Last Hour

Waldorf to St. Mary’s County

Waldorf Transfer Point  DEPARTURE 07:30 AM 30 minutes after the hour until 07:30 PM

WaWa Service Station (Billingsley Rd) 07:32 AM 32 minutes after the hour until 07:32 PM

Billingsley Rd & Old Washington Rd 07:34 AM 34 minutes after the hour until 07:34 PM

Billingsley Rd & St Martins Dr 07:36 AM 36  minutes after the hour until 07:36 PM

Billingsley Rd & St Francis Dr 07:37 AM 37 minutes after the hour until 07:37 PM

Billingsley Rd & Piney Church Rd 07:38 AM 38 minutes after the hour until 07:38 PM

Rt 5 S & Zachia Manor Ct 07:39 AM 39  minutes after the hour until 07:39 PM

Bryantown Mall 07:41 AM 41 minutes after the hour until 07:41 PM

Rt 5 S & Rooselvelt Pl 07:42 AM 42  minutes after the hour until 07:42 PM

Rt 5 S & Wolfe Dr 07:43 AM 43 minutes after the hour until 07:43 PM

River Church 07:44 AM 44  minutes after the hour until 07:44 PM

Hughesville Warehouse 07:47 AM 47 minutes after the hour until 07:47 PM

Angel’s Watch Regional Shelter 07:48 AM 48 minutes after the hour until 07:48 PM

Food Lion ARRIVAL 07:53 AM 53 minutes after the hour until 07:53 PM

St. Mary’s County to Waldorf

Food Lion DEPARTURE 08:00 AM hour on the hour until 08:00 PM

Mckays 08:02 AM 2 minutes after the hour until 08:02 PM

Randys Ribs & BBQ 08:06 AM 6 minutes after the hour until 08:06 PM

Rt 5 N & Sapp Pl 08:07 AM 7 minutes after the hour until 08:07 PM

Rt 5 N & Ted Bowling Rd 08:08 AM 8 minutes after the hour until 08:08 PM

Rt 5 N & Olivers Shop Rd 08:09 AM 9 minutes after the hour until 08:09 PM

Rt 5 N & Aubrey James Sr Pl 08:11 AM 11 minutes after the hour until 08:11 PM

Rt 5 N & Billingsley Rd 08:12 AM 12 minutes after the hour until 08:12 PM

Billingsley Rd & Piney Church Rd 08:15 AM 15 minutes after the hour until 08:15 PM

Billingsley Rd & St Martins Dr 08:17 AM 17 minutes after the hour until 08:17 PM

Billingsley Rd & Old Washington Rd 08:20 AM 20 minutes after the hour until 08:20 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point ARRIVAL 08:24 AM 24 minutes after the hour until 08:24 PM

Holiday Service
Last loop on designated holidays departs Waldorf transfer point at 6:00 PM, and operates by request only.



Dispatch:	301-609-7917	•	Customer	Service:	301-934-9305	 Page	11

LA PLATA
Monday through Saturday 1st Hour  Bus Stops Every Last Hour

Glen Albin Road to Kent Avenue

La Plata Transfer Point DEPARTURE 07:00 AM hour on the hour until 09:00 PM

Rt 301 S (McDonalds) 07:02 AM 2 minutes after the hour until 09:02 PM

Rt 301 S & Oriole Ln 07:04 AM 4 minutes after the hour until 09:04 PM

Maples Apartments 07:06 AM 6 minutes after the hour until 09:06 PM

Charles St & St Marys Ave (Courthouse) 07:08 AM 8 minutes after the hour until 09:08 PM

St Marys Ave & Glen Albin Rd 07:08 AM 8  minutes after the hour until 09:08 PM

Glen Albin Rd & Patuxent Ct 07:09 AM 9 minutes after the hour until 09:09 PM

Oak Ave (Milton Somers Community Center) 07:10 AM 10 minutes after the hour until 09:10 PM

Oak Ave & Worchester St 07:10 AM 10 minutes after the hour until 09:10 PM

Civista Medical Center 07:12 AM 12 minutes after the hour until 09:12 PM

La Plata Library 07:13 AM 13 minutes after the hour until 09:13 PM

Charles St & Kent Ave 07:15 AM 15 minutes after the hour until 09:15 PM

Department of Social Services 07:15 AM 15 minutes after the hour until 09:15 PM

Kent Ave & Caroline Dr 07:16 AM 16 minutes after the hour until 09:16 PM

Dorchester Ave & Potomac St 07:16 AM 16 minutes after the hour until 09:16 PM

Kent Ave & Hawthorne Dr 07:17 AM 17 minutes after the hour until 09:17 PM

Harford St & Washington Ave 07:18 AM 18 minutes after the hour until 09:18 PM

Hawthorne Dr (CVS) 07:19 AM 19 minutes after the hour until 09:19 PM

Shining Willow Way (Petco) 07:22 AM 22 minutes after the hour until 09:22 PM

Wal Mart 07:23 AM 23 minutes after the hour until 09:23 PM

La Plata Transfer Point ARRIVAL 07:25 AM 25 minutes after the hour until 09:25 PM

Radio Station Road to Kent Avenue

La Plata Transfer Point  DEPARTURE 07:30 AM 30 minutes after the hour until 08:30 PM

Washington Ave & Rosewick Rd 07:33 AM 33 minutes after the hour until 08:33 PM

Rosewick Rd & Radio Station Rd 07:35 AM 35 minutes after the hour until 08:35 PM

Radio Station Rd (La Plata High School) 07:38 AM 38 minutes after the hour until 08:38 PM

Richard R. Clark Senior Center 07:41 AM 41 minutes after the hour until 08:41 PM

La Plata Manor 07:43 AM 43 minutes after the hour until 08:43 PM

Charles St & Kent Ave 07:43 AM 43 minutes after the hour until 08:43 PM

Kent Ave (Department of Social Services) 07:44 AM 44 minutes after the hour until 08:44 PM

Kent Ave & Caroline Dr 07:44 AM 44 minutes after the hour until 08:44 PM

Dorchester Ave & Potomac St 07:45 AM 45 minutes after the hour until 08:45 PM

Kent Ave & Hawthorne Dr 07:46 AM 46 minutes after the hour until 08:46 PM

Harford St & Washington Ave 07:47 AM 47 minutes after the hour until 08:47 PM

Heritage Green Pkwy & Morris Dr 07:49 AM 49 minutes after the hour until 08:49 PM

Food Lion 07:50 AM 50 minutes after the hour until 08:50 PM

Wal Mart 07:52 AM 52 minutes after the hour until 08:52 PM

La Plata Transfer Point ARRIVAL 07:54 AM 54 minutes after the hour until 08:54 PM

Holiday Service
Last loop on designated holidays departs Waldorf transfer point at 6:00 PM, and operates by request only.



VanGO Transportation Page 12

Monday through Saturday 1st Hour
Waldorf to Indian Head

Waldorf Transfer Point DEPARTURE x 07:30 AM 09:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM

Smallwood Dr & St Patricks Dr x 07:31 AM 09:01 AM 10:31 AM 12:01 PM

St Patricks Dr & St Phillips Dr x 07:35 AM 09:05 AM 10:35 AM 12:05 PM

Bilingsley Rd & Silent Creek Rd x 07:37 AM 09:07 AM 10:37 AM 12:07 PM

Billingsley Rd & Middletown Rd x 07:38 AM 09:08 AM 10:38 AM 12:08 PM

Bennsville Rd & Bancroft Dr x 07:40 AM 09:10 AM 10:40 AM 12:10 PM

Bennsville Rd & Eutaw Forest Dr x 07:42 AM 09:12 AM 10:42 AM 12:12 PM

Capt Dement Dr & Bennsville Rd x 07:43 AM 09:13 AM 10:43 AM 12:13 PM

Bennsville Rd & Billingsley Rd x 07:45 AM 09:15 AM 10:45 AM 12:15 PM

Billingsley Rd & Highgrove Dr x 07:47 AM 09:17 AM 10:47 AM 12:17 PM

Billingsley Rd & Prince Edward Dr x 07:49 AM 09:19 AM 10:49 AM 12:19 PM

Billingsley Rd & Livingston Rd x 07:50 AM 09:20 AM 10:50 AM 12:20 PM

Bryans Rd McDonalds x 07:54 AM 09:24 AM 10:54 AM 12:24 PM

Bryans Rd Shopping Ctr 06:26 AM 07:56 AM 09:26 AM 10:56 AM 12:26 PM

Hampton Court 06:27 AM 07:57 AM 09:27 AM 10:57 AM 12:27 PM

Rt 210 S & South Hampton Dr 06:30 AM 08:00 AM 09:30 AM 11:00 AM 12:30 PM

Smallwood Community Center 06:34 AM 08:04 AM 09:34 AM 11:04 AM 12:34 PM

Rt 210 S & Cedar Ln 06:35 AM 08:05 AM 09:35 AM 11:05 AM 12:35 PM

Rt 210 S & McWilliams Dr 06:36 AM 08:06 AM 09:36 AM 11:06 AM 12:36 PM

Indian Head Senior Center 06:40 AM 08:10 AM 09:40 AM 11:10 AM 12:40 PM

Rt 210 N & Mattingly Ave 06:41 AM 08:11 AM 09:41 AM 11:11 AM 12:41 PM

Beecher Ave & Jennifer Dr 06:43 AM 08:13 AM 09:43 AM 11:13 AM 12:43 PM

Charles Landing Apartments 06:44 AM 08:14 AM 09:44 AM 11:14 AM 12:44 PM

Blair Rd & Strauss Ave 06:46 AM 08:16 AM 09:46 AM 11:16 AM 12:46 PM

Strauss Ave & Woodland Dr 06:47 AM 08:17 AM 09:47 AM 11:17 AM 12:47 PM

Woodland Dr & Rt 210 N 06:48 AM 08:18 AM 09:48 AM 11:18 AM 12:48 PM

Glymont Shell Station 06:49 AM 08:19 AM 09:49 AM 11:19 AM 12:49 PM

Rt 210 N & Metropolitan Church Rd 06:53 AM 08:23 AM 09:53 AM 11:23 AM 12:53 PM

Bryans Rd McDonalds 06:55 AM 08:25 AM 09:55 AM 11:25 AM 12:55 PM

Bryans Road Shopping Center 06:57 AM 08:27 AM 09:57 AM 11:27 AM 12:57 PM

Hampton Ct 06:58 AM 08:28 AM 09:58 AM 11:28 AM 12:58 PM

Billingsley Rd & Maintenance Pl 07:00 AM 08:30 AM 10:00 AM 11:30 AM 01:00 PM

Billingsley Rd & Countryside Ln 07:05 AM 08:35 AM 10:05 AM 11:35 AM 01:05 PM

Bennsville Rd & Bancroft Dr 07:07 AM 08:37 AM 10:07 AM 11:37 AM 01:07 PM

Bennsville Rd & Eutaw Forest Dr 07:08 AM 08:38 AM 10:08 AM 11:38 AM 01:08 PM

Captain Dement Rd & Bennsville Rd 07:08 AM 08:38 AM 10:08 AM 11:38 AM 01:08 PM

Bennsville Rd & Billingsley Rd 07:10 AM 08:40 AM 10:10 AM 11:40 AM 01:10 PM

Billingsley Rd & Silent Creek Rd 07:14 AM 08:44 AM 10:14 AM 11:44 AM 01:14 PM

St Patricks Dr & Quilback St 07:16 AM 08:46 AM 10:16 AM 11:46 AM 01:16 PM

St Patricks Dr & Highgate Pl 07:18 AM 08:48 AM 10:18 AM 11:48 AM 01:18 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point ARRIVAL 07:19 AM 08:49 AM 10:19 AM 11:49 AM 01:19 PM

INDIAN HEAD



Dispatch:	301-609-7917	•	Customer	Service:	301-934-9305	 Page	13

Last Hour

01:30 PM 03:00 PM 04:30 PM 06:00 PM 07:30 PM 09:00 PM

01:31 PM 03:01 PM 04:31 PM 06:01 PM 07:31 PM 09:01 PM

01:35 PM 03:05 PM 04:35 PM 06:05 PM 07:35 PM 09:05 PM

01:37 PM 03:07 PM 04:37 PM 06:07 PM 07:37 PM 09:07 PM

01:38 PM 03:08 PM 04:38 PM 06:08 PM 07:38 PM 09:08 PM

01:40 PM 03:10 PM 04:40 PM 06:10 PM 07:40 PM 09:10 PM

01:42 PM 03:12 PM 04:42 PM 06:12 PM 07:42 PM 09:12 PM

01:43 PM 03:13 PM 04:43 PM 06:13 PM 07:43 PM 09:13 PM

01:45 PM 03:15 PM 04:45 PM 06:15 PM 07:45 PM 09:15 PM

01:47 PM 03:17 PM 04:47 PM 06:17 PM 07:47 PM 09:17 PM

01:49 PM 03:19 PM 04:49 PM 06:19 PM 07:49 PM 09:19 PM

01:50 PM 03:20 PM 04:50 PM 06:20 PM 07:50 PM 09:20 PM

01:54 PM 03:24 PM 04:54 PM 06:24 PM 07:54 PM 09:24 PM

01:56 PM 03:26 PM 04:56 PM 06:26 PM 07:56 PM 09:26 PM

01:57 PM 03:27 PM 04:57 PM 06:27 PM 07:57 PM 09:27 PM

02:00 PM 03:30 PM 05:00 PM 06:30 PM 08:00 PM 09:30 PM

02:04 PM 03:34 PM 05:04 PM 06:34 PM 08:04 PM 09:34 PM

02:05 PM 03:35 PM 05:05 PM 06:35 PM 08:05 PM 09:35 PM

02:06 PM 03:36 PM 05:06 PM 06:36 PM 08:06 PM 09:36 PM

02:10 PM 03:40 PM 05:10 PM 06:40 PM 08:10 PM 09:40 PM

02:11 PM 03:41 PM 05:11 PM 06:41 PM 08:11 PM 09:41 PM

02:13 PM 03:43 PM 05:13 PM 06:43 PM 08:13 PM 09:43 PM

02:14 PM 03:44 PM 05:14 PM 06:44 PM 08:14 PM 09:44 PM

02:16 PM 03:46 PM 05:16 PM 06:46 PM 08:16 PM 09:46 PM

02:17 PM 03:47 PM 05:17 PM 06:47 PM 08:17 PM 09:47 PM

02:18 PM 03:48 PM 05:18 PM 06:48 PM 08:18 PM 09:48 PM

02:19 PM 03:49 PM 05:19 PM 06:49 PM 08:19 PM 09:49 PM

02:23 PM 03:53 PM 05:23 PM 06:53 PM 08:23 PM 09:53 PM

02:25 PM 03:55 PM 05:25 PM 06:55 PM 08:25 PM 09:55 PM

02:27 PM 03:57 PM 05:27 PM 06:57 PM 08:27 PM 09:57 PM

02:28 PM 03:58 PM 05:28 PM 06:58 PM 08:28 PM x

02:30 PM 04:00 PM 05:30 PM 07:00 PM 08:30 PM x

02:35 PM 04:05 PM 05:35 PM 07:05 PM 08:35 PM x

02:37 PM 04:07 PM 05:37 PM 07:07 PM 08:37 PM x

02:38 PM 04:08 PM 05:38 PM 07:08 PM 08:38 PM x

02:38 PM 04:08 PM 05:38 PM 07:08 PM 08:38 PM x

02:40 PM 04:10 PM 05:40 PM 07:10 PM 08:40 PM x

02:44 PM 04:14 PM 05:44 PM 07:14 PM 08:44 PM x

02:46 PM 04:16 PM 05:46 PM 07:16 PM 08:46 PM x

02:48 PM 04:18 PM 05:48 PM 07:18 PM 08:48 PM x

02:49 PM 04:19 PM 05:49 PM 07:19 PM 08:49 PM x

Holiday Service
Last loop on designated 
holidays departs Waldorf 
transfer point at 6:00 PM, 
and operates by request 
only.



VanGO Transportation Page 14

NANJEMOY
*Subscription Service Monday through Saturday

Route begins 5:30 AM 9:30 AM 3:30 PM 7:30 PM

Designated stop along the Nanjemoy service area By Request

La Plata Transfer Point ARRIVAL 7:30 AM 11:30 PM 5:30 PM X

*Passengers must call the Transportation Division at 301-934-9305 to register for the subscription service.

Monday through Saturday Bus Stops Every
La Plata (Route 6) to Nanjemoy *See Subscription Service for additional service

La Plata Transfer Point ARRIVAL/DEPARTURE 7:30 AM 11:30 AM 3:22 PM 7:22 PM

McDonalds (Rt 301 S ONLY) 7:33 AM 11:33 AM 3:19 PM 7:19 PM

Department of Community Services 7:40 AM 11:40 AM 3:12 PM 7:12 PM

Rt 6 & Wedding Dr 7:46 AM 11:46 AM 3:06 PM 7:06 PM

Ironsides Store 7:51 AM 11:51 AM 3:01 PM 7:01 PM

Rt 6 & Ironsides Rd 7:52 AM 11:52 AM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM

Ironside Rd & Baptist Church Rd 7:56 AM 11:56 AM 2:56 PM 6:56 PM

Liverpool Point Rd & Adams Willett Rd 8:06 AM 12:06 PM 2:46 PM 6:46 PM

Hancock Run Rd & Gertrudes Pl By Request X X By Request

Rt 6 & Tayloes Neck Rd 8:09 AM 12:09 PM 2:43 PM 6:43 PM

Rt 6 & Riverside Rd 8:13 AM 12:13 PM 2:39 PM 6:39 PM

Riverside Rd & Holly Springs Rd 8:16 AM 12:16 PM 2:36 PM 6:36 PM

Riverside Rd & Maryland Pt  Rd 8:19 AM 12:19 PM 2:33 PM 6:33 PM

Rt 6 & Liverpool Pt Rd 8:26 AM 12:26 PM 2:26 PM 6:26 PM

Nanjemoy Community Center 8:32 AM 12:32 PM 2:20 PM 6:20 PM

Rt 6 & Poseytown Rd 8:33 AM 12:33 PM 2:19 PM 6:19 PM

Poseytown Rd & Bowie Rd 8:36 AM 12:36 PM 2:16 PM 6:16 PM

Bowie Rd & Gilroy Rd 8:36 AM 12:36 PM 2:16 PM 6:16 PM

Gilroy Rd & Chicamuxen Rd 8:41 AM 12:41 PM 2:11 PM 6:11 PM

Chicamuxen Rd & Bicknell Rd 8:54 AM 12:54 PM 1:58 PM 5:58 PM

Bicknell Rd & Pisgah/Marbury Rd 8:55 AM 12:55 PM 1:57 PM 5:57 PM

Pisgah/Marbury Rd & Mason Springs Rd 8:59 AM 12:59 PM 1:53 PM 5:53 PM

Mason Springs Rd & Poorhouse Rd 9:01 AM 1:01 PM 1:51 PM 5:51 PM

Poorhouse Rd & Rt 6 9:11 AM 1:11 PM 1:41 PM 5:41 PM

Department of Community Services 9:12 AM 1:12 PM 1:40 PM 5:40 PM

La Plata Professional Building (Rt 301 N ONLY) 9:19 AM 1:19 PM 1:33 PM 5:33 PM

Hawthorne Rd & Rt 301 N 9:20 AM 1:20 PM 1:32 PM 5:32 PM

La Plata Transfer Point ARRIVAL/DEPARTURE 9:22 AM 1:22 PM 1:30 PM 5:30 PM

*See Subscription Service for additional service

Holiday Service
Last loop on designated holidays departs Waldorf transfer point at 6:00 PM, and operates by request only.



Dispatch:	301-609-7917	•	Customer	Service:	301-934-9305	 Page	15

NEWBURG
Monday through Saturday 1st Hour  Bus Stops Every Last Hour

La Plata to Newburg

La Plata Transfer Point DEPARTURE 08:30 AM every 2 hours until 06:30 PM

Rt 301 S & Rosewick Rd 08:33 AM every 2 hours until 06:33 PM

College Of Southern Maryland 08:38 AM every 2 hours until 06:38 PM

Mitchell Rd & Hawthorne Rd 08:42 AM every 2 hours until 06:42 PM

Hawthorne Rd & Magnolia Dr (Genesis) 08:44 AM every 2 hours until 06:44 PM

Rt 301 S & Oriole Ln 08:45 AM every 2 hours until 06:45 PM

Maples Apartments on Rt 301 S 08:48 AM every 2 hours until 06:48 PM

Sheriff’s Department 08:49 AM every 2 hours until 06:49 PM

Rt 301 S & Catalpa Dr 08:50 AM every 2 hours until 06:50 PM

Twin Kiss 08:50 AM every 2 hours until 06:50 PM

Rt 301 S & Old Stagecoach Rd 08:51 AM every 2 hours until 06:51 PM

Rt 301 S & Cherry Ln 08:52 AM every 2 hours until 06:52 PM

Rt 301 S & Preference Rd 08:52 AM every 2 hours until 06:52 PM

Rt 301 S & Sadie Ln 08:53 AM every 2 hours until 06:53 PM

Rt 301 S & Balsam Run 08:54 AM every 2 hours until 06:54 PM

Bel Alton Motel 08:55 AM every 2 hours until 06:55 PM

Jude House 08:56 AM every 2 hours until 06:56 PM

Rt 301 S & Popes Creek Rd 08:57 AM every 2 hours until 06:57 PM

Rt 301 S & S Faulkner Rd 08:58 AM every 2 hours until 06:58 PM

Rt 301 S & Crossover Rd 08:59 AM every 2 hours until 06:59 PM

Rt 301 S & Edge Hill Rd 09:01 AM every 2 hours until 07:01 PM

Rt 301 S & Cliffton Dr 09:03 AM every 2 hours until 07:03 PM

Aqualand 07:04 AM every 2 hours until 07:04 PM

Newburg to La Plata

Rt 301 N & Rt 257 (Hardesty’s Store) 07:07 AM every 2 hours until 07:07 PM

Shine Inn 07:09 AM every 2 hours until 07:09 PM

Thunderbird Motel 07:10 AM every 2 hours until 07:10 PM

Town & Country Motel 07:10 AM every 2 hours until 07:10 PM

Rt 301 N & Faulkner Rd 07:12 AM every 2 hours until 07:12 PM

Red Top Store 07:13 AM every 2 hours until 07:13 PM

Relax Inn 07:15 AM every 2 hours until 07:15 PM

Rt 301 N & Fairgrounds Rd 07:17 AM every 2 hours until 07:17 PM

Rt 301 N & St Mary’s Ave 07:19 AM every 2 hours until 07:19 PM

Rt 301 N & Cenntennial St 07:21 AM every 2 hours until 07:21 PM

La Plata Professional Building 07:22 AM every 2 hours until 07:22 PM

Rt 301 N & Ridley Dr 07:23 AM every 2 hours until 07:23 PM

Rt 301 N & Hawthorne Rd (CVS) 07:24 AM every 2 hours until 07:24 PM

La Plata Transfer Point ARRIVAL 07:25 AM every 2 hours until 07:25 PM

Holiday Service
Last loop on designated holidays departs Waldorf transfer point at 6:00 PM, and operates by request only.



VanGO Transportation Page 16

PINEFIELD
Monday through Saturday 1st Hour Bus Stops Every Last Hour

Old Washington Road to Pinefield Road

Waldorf Transfer Point DEPARTURE 07:00 AM hour on the hour 10:00 PM

Cambridge 07:03 AM 3 minutes after the hour until 10:03 PM

Food Lion on Old Washington Rd 07:04 AM 4 minutes after the hour until 10:04 PM

Old Washington Rd & Oak Manor Dr 07:08 AM 8 minutes after the hour until 10:08 PM

Elite Gymnastics 07:09 AM 9 minutes after the hour until 10:09 PM

Salvation Army Super Store 07:09 AM 9 minutes after the hour until 10:09 PM

Washington Square 07:10 AM 10 minutes after the hour until 10:10 PM

Old Washington Rd & Sub Station Rd 07:11 AM 11 minutes after the hour until 10:11 PM

Pinefield South Shopping Center 07:12 AM 12 minutes after the hour until 10:12 PM

Pinefield Rd & Lisa Dr 07:13 AM 13 minutes after the hour until 10:13 PM

Pinefield Rd & Alfred Dr 07:15 AM 15 minutes after the hour until 10:15 PM

Pinefield Rd & Josephine Rd 07:16 AM 16 minutes after the hour until 10:16 PM

Josephine Rd & Pinewood Dr 07:17 AM 17 minutes after the hour until 10:17 PM

Pinewood Dr & Michael Rd 07:17 AM 17 minutes after the hour until 10:17 PM

Michael Rd & Country Ln 07:18 AM 18 minutes after the hour until 10:18 PM

Melwood 07:20 AM 20 minutes after the hour until 10:20 PM

Country Ln & Spruce St 07:20 AM 20 minutes after the hour until 10:20 PM

McDonalds on Rt 301 S 07:23 AM 23 minutes after the hour until 10:23 PM

Rips on Rt 301 S 07:23 AM 23 minutes after the hour until 10:23 PM

JSB Apartments on Rt 301 S 07:24 AM 24 minutes after the hour until 10:24 PM

Rt 301 S & Gillespie Cir 07:25 AM 25 minutes after the hour until 10:25 PM

Rt 301 S & Pierce Rd 07:26 AM 26 minutes after the hour until 10:26 PM

Pierce Rd & Western Pkwy 07:27 AM 27 minutes after the hour until 10:27 PM

Western Pkwy & Holly Tree Ln 07:28 AM 28 minutes after the hour until 10:28 PM

Western Pkwy & Tanglewood Dr 07:29 AM 29 minutes after the hour until 10:29 PM

Western Pkwy & Acton Ln 07:29 AM 29 minutes after the hour until 10:29 PM

Acton Ln & Tawney Dr 07:30 AM 30 minutes after the hour until 09:30 PM

Acton Ln & Tred Avon Ct 07:31 AM 31minutes after the hour until 09:31 PM

Hamilton Rd & Flora Springs St 07:31 AM 31 minutes after the hour until 09:31 PM

Hamilton Rd & Wildmeadows St 07:32 AM 32 minutes after the hour until 09:32 PM

Hamilton Rd & Stoney Cove Dr 07:32 AM 32 minutes after the hour until 09:32 PM

Hamilton Rd & Firethorne St 07:32 AM 32 minutes after the hour until 09:32 PM

Hamilton Rd & Moran Dr 07:33 AM 33 minutes after the hour until 09:33 PM

Western Pkwy & Plaza Dr 07:35 AM 35 minutes after the hour until 09:35 PM

Shoppers World 07:36 AM 36 minutes after the hour until 09:36 PM

Old Washington Rd & Smallwood Dr 07:37 AM 37 minutes after the hour until 09:37 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point ARRIVAL 07:42 AM 42 minutes after the hour until 09:42 PM

Holiday Service 
Last loop on designated holidays departs Waldorf transfer point at 6:00 PM, and operates by request only.



Dispatch:	301-609-7917	•	Customer	Service:	301-934-9305	 Page	17

ST. CHARLES A
Monday through Saturday 1st Hour Bus Stops Every Last Hour

University Drive to Sheffield Circle

Waldorf Transfer Point DEPARTURE 06:30 AM 30 minutes after the hour until 09:30 PM

Stone Ave & Smallwood Dr 06:34 AM 34 minutes after the hour until 09:34 PM

Stone Ave & Garner Ave 06:35 AM 35 minutes after the hour until 09:35 PM

Garner Ave & Copley Ave 06:36 AM 36 minutes after the hour until 09:36 PM

Garner Ave & Marshall Rd 06:37 AM 37 minutes after the hour until 09:37 PM

Garner Ave & Wilson Rd 06:38 AM 38 minutes after the hour until 09:38 PM

Garner Ave & Fillmore Rd 06:39 AM 39 minutes after the hour until 09:39 PM

Garner Ave & Van Buren Rd 06:39 AM 39 minutes after the hour until 09:39 PM

University Dr & Fillmore Rd 06:39 AM 39 minutes after the hour until 09:39 PM

University Dr & Harvard Rd 06:40 AM 40minutes after the hour until 09:40 PM

University Dr & Redcar Ct 06:41 AM 41minutes after the hour until 09:41 PM

University Dr & Ravenglass Rd 06:41 AM 41 minutes after the hour until 09:41 PM

University Dr & Duncannon Rd 06:43 AM 43 minutes after the hour until 09:43 PM

St. Andrews Dr & Argyle Ave 06:44 AM 44 minutes after the hour until 09:44 PM

St. Andrews Dr & Sheffield Cir 06:45 AM 45 minutes after the hour until 09:45 PM

Sheffield Cir & Spyglass Pl 06:46 AM 46 minutes after the hour until 09:46 PM

Sheffield Cir & St. Martins Dr 06:46 AM 46 minutes after the hour until 09:46 PM

St. Martins Dr & Pocasset Pl 06:47 AM 47 minutes after the hour until 09:47 PM

Billingsley Rd & Prestancia Pl 06:47 AM 47 minutes after the hour until 09:47 PM

St Charles Pkwy & Dartmouth Rd 06:49 AM 49 minutes after the hour until 09:49 PM

Dartmouth Rd & Kipling Dr 06:49 AM 49 minutes after the hour until 09:49 PM

Kipling Dr & Jubilee Way 06:50 AM 50 minutes after the hour until 09:50 PM

Smallwood Dr & Stone Ave 06:52 AM 52 minutes after the hour until 09:52 PM

Smallwood Dr & Chandler Ct 06:53 AM 53 minutes after the hour until 09:53 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point ARRIVAL 06:54 AM 54 minutes after the hour until 09:54 PM

St Patricks Drive to Billingsley Road

Waldorf Transfer Point DEPARTURE 07:00 AM hour on the hour 10:00 PM

Westlake Village Food Lion 07:02 AM 2 minutes after the hour until 10:02 PM

St Patricks Dr & St Phillips Dr 07:04 AM 4 minutes after the hour until 10:04 PM

St Patricks Dr & Redhorse Ct 07:05 AM 5 minutes after the hour until 10:05 PM

Billingsley Rd & Southwinds Dr 07:06 AM 6 minutes after the hour until 10:06 PM

Sundance Dr & Telluride Dr 07:07 AM 7 minutes after the hour until 10:07 PM

St Patricks Dr & Quillback St 07:10 AM 10 minutes after the hour until 10:10 PM

St Patricks Dr & Highgate Pl 07:11 AM 11 minutes after the hour until 10:11 PM

St Charles Towne Plaza (Shoppers Food) 07:14 AM 14 minutes after the hour until 10:14 PM

St Charles Towne Plaza (Dollar Tree) 07:15 AM 15 minutes after the hour until 10:15 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point ARRIVAL 07:17 AM 17 minutes after the hour until 10:17 PM

Holiday Service 
Last loop on designated holidays departs Waldorf transfer point at 6:00 PM, and operates by request only.



VanGO Transportation Page 18

ST. CHARLES B
Monday through Saturday 1st Hour Bus Stops Every Last Hour

Wakefield Circle to Bannister Circle

Waldorf Transfer Point DEPARTURE 06:30 AM 30 minutes after the hour until 09:30 PM

St Ignatius Dr & Heritage Pl 06:36 AM 36 minutes after the hour until 09:36 PM

St Ignatius Dr & Husk Pl 06:36 AM 36 minutes after the hour until 09:36 PM

Bannister Cir & Hunt Pl 06:37 AM 37minutes after the hour until 09:37 PM

Bannister Cir & Cooper Ct 06:38 AM 38 minutes after the hour until 09:38 PM

Bannister Cir & Vaughn Ct 06:39 AM 39 minutes after the hour until 09:39 PM

Bannister Cir & Oakley Dr 06:40 AM 40 minutes after the hour until 09:40 PM

Oakley Dr & Wakefield Cir 06:41 AM 41 minutes after the hour until 09:41 PM

Wakefield Cir & Windsor Park Ct 06:42 AM 42 minutes after the hour until 09:42 PM

St. Thomas Dr & Aldermans Pl 06:43 AM 43 minutes after the hour until 09:43 PM

PD Brown Library 06:44 AM 44 minutes after the hour until 09:44 PM

Safeway 06:45 AM 45 minutes after the hour until 09:45 PM

St Ignatius Pl & October PL 06:46 AM 48 minutes after the hour until 09:46 PM

October Pl & Smallwood Dr 06:49 AM 49 minutes after the hour until 09:49 PM

Smallwood Dr & Chandler Ct 06:51 AM 51 minutes after the hour until 09:51 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point ARRIVAL 06:52 AM 52 minutes after the hour until 09:52 PM

Lancaster Circle to Hampshire Circle

Waldorf Transfer Point DEPARTURE 07:00 AM hour on the hour until 10:00 PM

St Charles Towne Center Mall 07:03 AM 3 minutes after the hour until 10:03 PM

Lancaster Cir & Bluebird Dr 07:05 AM 5 minutes after the hour until 10:05 PM

Lancaster Cir & Gamebird Ct 07:06 AM 6 minutes after the hour until 10:06 PM

Lancaster Cir & Smallwood Dr 07:08 AM 8 minutes after the hour until 10:08 PM

Hampshire Cir & Red Fox Ln 07:12 AM 12 minutes after the hour until 10:12 PM

Hampshire Cir & Impala Ct 07:14 AM 14 minutes after the hour until 10:14 PM

Hampshire Cir & St Anthonys Dr 07:16 AM 16 minutes after the hour until 10:16 PM

St Stevens Dr & Smallwood Dr 07:19 AM 19 minutes after the hour until 10:19 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point ARRIVAL 07:23 AM 23 minutes after the hour until 10:23 PM

Holiday Service 
Last loop on designated holidays departs Waldorf transfer point at 6:00 PM, and operates by request only.



Dispatch:	301-609-7917	•	Customer	Service:	301-934-9305	 Page	19

ST. CHARLES C
Monday through Saturday 1st Hour Bus Stops Every Last Hour

Middletown Road to Dorchester Circle

Waldorf Transfer Point DEPARTURE 07:00 AM hour on the hour 07:00 PM

St Charles Towne Center Mall 07:03 AM 3 minutes after the hour until 07:03 PM

Smallwood Dr & St Stevens Dr 07:07 AM 7 minutes after the hour until 07:07 PM

Smallwood Dr & St Anthonys Dr 07:09 AM 9 minutes after the hour until 07:09 PM

Westlake HS @ Smallwood Dr 07:09 AM 9 minutes after the hour until 07:09 PM

Smallwood Dr & Middletown Rd 07:10 AM 10 minutes after the hour until 07:10 PM

Westlake HS @ Middletown Rd 07:11 AM 11 minutes after the hour until 07:11 PM

Middletown Rd & Ethridge Dr 07:13 AM 13 minutes after the hour until 07:13 PM

Middletown Rd & Bittmore St 07:14 AM 14 minutes after the hour until 07:14 PM

Smallwood Dr & St Florian Dr 07:16 AM 16 minutes after the hour until 07:16 PM

Smallwood Dr & Deerwood Pl 07:17 AM 17 minutes after the hour until 07:17 PM

Smallwood Dr & New Forest Court 07:18 AM 18 minutes after the hour until 07:18 PM

St James Dr & Dorchester Cir 07:22 AM 22 minutes after the hour until 07:22 PM

Dorchester Cir & Tarpon Ct 07:24 AM 24 minutes after the hour until 07:24 PM

Dorchester Cir & Parrotfish Ct 07:25 AM 25 minutes after the hour until 07:25 PM

Dorchester Cir & St Phillips Dr 07:26 AM 26 minutes after the hour until 07:26 PM

St Patricks Dr & Highgate Pl 07:26 AM 26 minutes after the hour until 07:26 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point ARRIVAL 07:27 AM 27 minutes after the hour until 07:27 PM

Pinecone Circle to Copley Avenue

Waldorf Transfer Point DEPARTURE 06:30 AM 30 minutes after the hour until 07:30 PM

Heritage Pl @ St Ignatius Dr 06:34 AM 34 minutes after the hour until 07:34 PM

PD Brown Library 06:35 AM 35 minutes after the hour until 07:35 PM

Stoddert Middle School 06:36 AM 36 minutes after the hour until 07:36 PM

St Thomas Dr & Wakefield Cir 06:36 AM 36 minutes after the hour until 07:36 PM

Wakefield Cir & Wingate Ct 06:37 AM 37 minutes after the hour until 07:37 PM

Wakefield Cir & Wedgewood Pl 06:37 AM 37 minutes after the hour until 07:37 PM

Wakefield Cir & Lambeth Hill Dr 06:38 AM 38 minutes after the hour until 07:38 PM

Pinecone Cir & Primrose Dr 06:39 AM 39 minutes after the hour until 07:39 PM

Pinecone Cir & White Fir Ct 06:39 AM 39 minutes after the hour until 07:39 PM

Pinecone Cir & Huntington Woods Dr 06:43 AM 43 minutes after the hour until 07:43 PM

St Marks Dr & St Charles Pkwy 06:44 AM 44 minutes after the hour until 07:44 PM

St Charles Pkwy & Gallery Pl 06:45 AM 45 minutes after the hour until 07:45 PM

Post Office Rd & Huntington Cir 06:47 AM 47 minutes after the hour until 07:47 PM

Post Office Rd & Copley Ave 06:47 AM 47 minutes after the hour until 07:47 PM

Copley Ave & Belfast Rd 06:48 AM 48 minutes after the hour until 07:48 PM

Copley Ave & Acadia Rd 06:49 AM 49 minutes after the hour until 07:49 PM

Copley Ave & Industrial Park Dr 06:49 AM 49 minutes after the hour until 07:49 PM

Smallwood Dr & Chandler Ct 06:50 AM 50 minutes after the hour until 07:50 PM

Waldorf Transfer Point ARRIVAL 06:53 AM 53 minutes after the hour until 07:53 PM

Holiday Service 
Last loop on designated holidays departs Waldorf transfer point at 6:00 PM, and operates by request only.



Charles County Commissioners

Equal Opportunity County

Charles County Government
Department of Community Services
8190 Port Tobacco Road • Port Tobacco, Maryland 

301-934-9305 • 301-932-6004 • 301-870-3388
MD Relay: 711 • Relay TDD: 1-800-735-2258

Learn more at
www.CharlesCounty.org

Mission Statement – The mission of Charles County Government is to provide our 
citizens the highest quality service possible in a timely, efficient, and courteous manner. 

To achieve this goal, our government must be operated in an open and accessible 
atmosphere, be based on comprehensive long- and short-term planning, and have an 

appropriate managerial organization tempered by fiscal responsibility.

Vision Statement – Charles County is a place where all people thrive and businesses 
grow and prosper; where the preservation of our heritage and environment is 

paramount; where government services to its citizens are provided at the highest level 
of excellence; and where the quality of life is the best in the nation.

Americans With Disabilities–The Charles County Government welcomes the 
participation of individuals with disabilities. We comply fully with the Americans With 
Disabilities Act in making reasonable accommodations to encourage involvement. If 
you require special assistance and would like to participate in our programs, please 

contact the Charles County Government directly.

Title VI
VanGO is committed to ensuring that no person shall, on the grounds of race, color,  

national origin, as provided by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and the  
Civil Rights Restoration Act of 1987 (PL 100.259), be excluded from participation in, be denied  
the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any program or activity, 

whether those programs are federally funded or not. 

Please contact the VanGO office at 301-934-9305 for more information.


